KENEON 5

MILL LANE, EAST ARDSLEY, WAKEFIELD, WF3 2BL
TEL: 01924 870 222 FAX: 01924 823 820
EMAIL : info@kendon-ropeandtwine.co.uk

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

We hereby testify that the following product named in this certificate :
BUTCHERS RAYON TWINE - WHITE & COLOURED

Is certified suitable for food contact, and may be used safely for direct food contact under normal and predictable
conditions for dry, wet and fatty food such as meat.

Suitable for use in a range of temperatures from freezing, chilled, ambient through to roasting temperatures.
Used for meat tying in the butchery trade.

Available in various sizes.

We, hereby, certify that our product complies with the following regulations :
e  European Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 Materials and Articles intended to come into contact with food,
for textiles.
e Annex IV of Regulation EC 10/2011 Plastic Materials and Articles intended to come into contact with food.
e The Plastic Materials and Articles in Contact with Food (England) Regulations 2009.
e German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 31.

This certificate is based upon :
e  Analysis and certificates established by a food-contact accredited independent laboratory
Tests include :
e Sensorial examination odour and taste test.
e  Formaldehyde
PCP, TeCP and TriCP
e  Specific Migration of Heavy Metals
e Organostannic ompounds
e Azocolourants content

e Disperse Dyes content
e Colourfastness
e Guarantees given by our suppliers of additives and raw materials

NADIA REHMAN MOd'@%g 30.11.2021

QA.MANAGER AUTHORISING SIGNATURE DATE

This declaration of compliance is valid for 2 years from the date shown.



